
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PLANNING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1417
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2013
PROGRAMMES AND POLICIES IMPLEMENTED IN ELEVENTH PLAN
Raghavendra Shri B. Y.

Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the programmes and policies implemented by the Government in the 11th Five Year Plan;

(b) whether the Government has achieved its targets during the said Plan period;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor and the measures proposed to be taken in the 12th Five Year Plan to achieve its targets?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS & PLANNING (SHRI RAJEEV SHUKLA)

(a) The Government of India implements large number of Centrally Sponsored and Central Sector Schemes. The main Centrally Sponsored/Flagship Programmes implemented in the Eleventh Five Year Plan (2007-12) are annexed.

(b) & (c) The targets and achievements of Eleventh Five Year Plan (2007-12) are as follows. At Constant (2004-05) Prices

S.No. Sector Target(%) Realization (%)

1  Agriculture, forestry & fishing  4   3.3

2  Industry    10-11   6.6

3  Services    9-11   9.8

4  Total GDP    9   7.9

Source: Eleventh & Twelfth Plan Documents

(d) The shortfall in achievement of targets can be attributed both to internal and external factors viz. global slowdown, fluctuations in international oil prices, strong inflationary pressures and negative growth in Agriculture due to drought like situation. The measures proposed in the Twelfth Five Year Plan (2012-17) to achieve the target include increasing rate of investment particularly in infrastructure sector, availability of skilled manpower, improving implementation mechanism by enhancing institutional capabilities of pillars of governance.

Annex.

Annexure to the LokSabha Unstarred Question no. 1417 raised by Shri B.Y. Raghavendra due for answer on 06.03.2013 regarding "Programmes and Policies Implemented in Eleventh Plan".


S.No.    Name of Flagship Scheme

1.    Accelerated Irrigation Benefit Programme (AIBP)

2.    Indira Awas Yojana (IAY)

3.    Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA)

4.    National Social Assistance Programme (NSAP)

5.    Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY)

6.    National Rural Drinking Water Mission (NRDWP)

7.    Integrated Child Development Services (ICDS)

8.    Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM)

9.    Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY)

10.    Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana (RKVY)

11.    Mid Day Meal (MDM)

12.    Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA)

13.    National Rural Health Mission (NRHM)

14.    Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC)


15.    National Horticulture Mission (NHM)

16.    Backward Regions Grant Fund (BRGF)
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